OP \$815.00 5247909

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mana Products, Inc.		06/01/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black Opal, LLC
Street Address:	222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1212
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5247909	В
Registration Number:	3716105	BECOME YOUR BEAUTY
Registration Number:	1825722	BLACK OPAL
Registration Number:	1949678	BLACK OPAL
Registration Number:	4125722	BLACK OPAL TRUE COLOR
Registration Number:	5247910	BLK OPL
Registration Number:	5686585	BLK/OPL
Registration Number:	5267801	BLK/OPL
Registration Number:	5753252	BLK/OPL COLORSPLURGE
Registration Number:	5674894	BLK/OPL TOTAL COVERAGE
Registration Number:	5272916	BLK/OPL TRUE COLOR
Registration Number:	4347535	EVEN TRUE
Registration Number:	4977862	FADE & CONCEAL
Registration Number:	4961702	FOR EVERY SHADE OF BEAUTY
Registration Number:	5312087	SHADE ID
Serial Number:	87975412	В
Serial Number:	77422450	BECOME YOUR BEAUTY
Serial Number:	74341723	BLACK OPAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006697 FRAME: 0705

900507181

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74546888	BLACK OPAL
Serial Number:	77488212	BLACK OPAL TRUE COLOR
Serial Number:	87975413	BLK OPL
Serial Number:	87090961	BLK/OPL
Serial Number:	87975514	BLK/OPL
Serial Number:	88013030	BLK/OPL COLORSPLURGE
Serial Number:	88238968	BLK/OPL SKN
Serial Number:	88013022	BLK/OPL TOTAL COVERAGE
Serial Number:	87975538	BLK/OPL TRUE COLOR
Serial Number:	85497674	EVEN TRUE
Serial Number:	86800788	FADE & CONCEAL
Serial Number:	87164503	FLAWLESS MATCH
Serial Number:	86978773	FOR EVERY SHADE OF BEAUTY
Serial Number:	86848424	SHADE ID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124924894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 872-240-8422

Email: dana.smith@tigerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Smith

Address Line 1: 220 N. Green Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Dana Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=APA Assignment of Servicemarks & Trademarks#page1.tif source=APA Assignment of Servicemarks & Trademarks#page2.tif source=APA Assignment of Servicemarks & Trademarks#page3.tif source=APA Assignment of Servicemarks & Trademarks#page4.tif source=APA Assignment of Servicemarks & Trademarks#page5.tif source=APA Assignment of Servicemarks & Trademarks#page6.tif source=APA Assignment of Servicemarks & Trademarks#page7.tif source=APA Assignment of Servicemarks & Trademarks#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS made as of June 1, 2019 by MANA PRODUCTS, INC., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), and BLACK OPAL LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor, among others, are parties to an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Acquired Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks, patents and trade names of Assignor, and

WHEREAS, In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered (i) domestic and foreign servicemarks, trademarks, trademark applications and trade names, including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark applications and trade names listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the Purchase Price (as defined in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

[The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank. The signature page is attached.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Servicemarks, Trademarks, Patents and Formulations as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

MANA PRODUCTS, INC., a New York corporation

By: Naul Wonting
Paul Masturzo, General Manager

State of NY)

County of Queen)

ss.

On this 16th day of Nay, 20 19, before me, ____, personally appeared Paul Masturzo, General Manager of MANA Products, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SOPHIA COTZIAS

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CO6296444

Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Feb. 3, 2022

Exhibit F-2

[Signature Page to Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks]

Schedule A

			REGISTERED AND	REGISTERED AND PENDING TRADEMARKS	ARKS		
Trademark	Int. Class	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
B (Stylized)	3	Algeria	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Jul 19 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Angola	51145	Dec 13 2016			Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Antigua & Barbuda	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	May 11 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Aruba	161209.15	Dec 9 2016	33855	Mar 21 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Australia	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1843748	Aug 17 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Bahamas	41311	Dec 20 2016			Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Barbados	8135309	Dec 13 2016			Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Bermuda	55992	Dec 19 2016			Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Botswana	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	May 11 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Brazil	912118440	Dec 29 2016	912118440	Feb 12 2019	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Canada	1811988	Nov 30 2016			Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Caribbean Netherlands	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	May 11 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Cayman Islands	1343256	Jun 23 2017	MP1343256	Jul 10 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Chile	1265533	Aug 30 2017	1267403	Jan 11 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Colombia	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	May 31, 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Curacao	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Jun 7 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	Egypt	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Sep 28 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Eswatini	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	May 11 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	Ethiopia	FTM/8417/2017	Mar 6 2017	FTM/6892/2018	Aug 23 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Gambia	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Feb 13 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	Ghana	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Feb 13 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	Guyana	28274	Dec 15 2016	28274	Jun 23 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Haiti	1583-L	Dec 21 2016			Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	Jamaica	71382	Dec 1 2016	71382	Nov 8 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	Kenya	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Feb 13 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Lesotho	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	May 11 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	Liberia	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Sep 28 2018	Mana Products, Inc.

			REGISTERED AND	REGISTERED AND PENDING TRADEMARKS	ARKS		
Trademark	Int. Class	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
B (Stylized)	3	Malawi	01083	Dec 1 2016	01083	Jun 13 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Morocco	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Apr 23 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Mozambique	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Sep 28 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Namibia	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	May 11 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	New Zealand	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1066492	Oct 3 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Nigeria	11069	Dec 1 2016			Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	OAPI	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Oct 22 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Rwanda	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Mar 28 2019	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Sao Tome & Principe	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Oct 7 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Sierra Leone	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Sep 28 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Sint Maarten	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Apr 24 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	South Africa	2016/35515	Dec 1 2016			Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	South Korea	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Jan 15 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Sudan	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Sep 28 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	Surinam	27110	Dec 8 2016			Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	3	Trinidad & Tobago	52197	Jan 4 2017	52197	Nov 10 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	Tunisia	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Mar 28 2019	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	Uganda	08	Dec 7 2016	57408	Jul 3 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	United Arab Emirates	264322	Dec 5 2016	264322	Nov 15 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	United Kingdom	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Jul 25 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	United States of America	87975412	Sep 7 2016	5247909	Jul 18 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	WIPO	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Feb 13 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	Zambia	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	May 11 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
B (Stylized)	ω	Zimbabwe	1343256	Feb 13 2017	1343256	Feb 13 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
BEAUTY	3	United States of America	77422450	Mar 14 2008	3716105	Nov 24 2009	Mana Products, Inc.
BLACK OPAL	ω	Antigua & Barbuda			4010	Aug 9 1996	Mana Products, Inc.
BLACK OPAL	ω	Aruba	VM2007050819	May 8 2007	18469	Apr 4 1997	Mana Products, Inc.
BLACK OPAL	3	Australia	741785	Aug 19 1997	741785	Jul 3 1998	Mana Products, Inc.
BLACK OPAL	3	Bahamas	18768	Jul 12 1996	18768	Jul 29 1997	Mana Products, Inc.

Mana Products, Inc.	May 29 2009	1005347	May 29 2009	1005347	WIPO	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jan 16 1996	1949678	Jun 27 1994	74546888	United States of America	ω	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Mar 8 1994	1825722	Dec 21 1992	74341723	United States of America	ω	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	May 9 1996	UK00002070811	May 9 1996	UK00002070811	United Kingdom	ω	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Aug 2 2000	23015	Jan 3 2000	23015	Uganda	ω	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	May 27 1996	25497	May 27 1996	25497	Trinidad & Tobago	ω	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.			Dec 11 2015	26474	Surinam	ω	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jun 10 2002	199311026	Nov 22 1993	199311026	South Africa	S	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	May 29 2009	1005347	May 29 2009	1005347	Sint Maarten	ω	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Aug 20 1996	82594			Panama	ω	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jun 30 1998	37446	Feb 21 1997	86951	OAPI	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Feb 9 1994	64180			Nigeria	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	May 7 1999	229201	Aug 9 1993	229201	New Zealand	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jan 30 1997	045289	Jan 30 1997	KE/1997/045289 Jan 30 1997	Kenya	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	May 24 1996	31106			Jamaica	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jan 5 2017	27562	Dec 8 2015	27562A	Guyana	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Feb 3 1994	27614	Feb 3 1997	27614	Ghana	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	May 29 2009	1005347	May 29 2009	1005347	Gambia	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Oct 31 1996	96626115	May 20 1996	96626115	French Polynesia	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Oct 31 1996	96626115	May 20 1996	96626115	France	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Oct 24 2016	1005347	Nov 12 2015	1005347	EUTM	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Dec 23 1999	IEPI	Jan 28 1997	75437	Ecuador	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Apr 15 1999	103373			Dominican Republic	3, 21	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	May 29 2009	1005347	May 29 2009	1005347	Curacao	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Mar 5 1997	5964/97	Mar 5 1997	NP2036ZAI97	Congo	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	May 29 2009	1005347	May 29 2009	1005347	Caribbean Netherlands	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Feb 11 1997	TMA470724	Feb 21 1994	0747998	Canada	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jul 1 1997	817919244	Jul 22 1994	817919244	Brazil	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Feb 24 2000	8111102			Barbados	3	BLACK OPAL
Owner	Registration Date	Registration No.	Application Date	Application No.	Jurisdiction	Int. Class	Trademark
		AARKS	PENDING TRADEP	REGISTERED AND PENDING TRADEMARKS			

Mana Products, Inc.	Sep 23 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Gambia	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Aug 25 2017	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	EUTM	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.			Mar 6 2017	FTM/8416/2017	Ethiopia	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Mar 23 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Eswatini	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Sep 28 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Egypt	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	May 5 2017	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Curacao	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jan 22 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	China	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jan 11 2018	1267402	Aug 30 2017	1265530	Chile	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	May 16 2017	MP1335431	May 4 2017	1335431	Cayman Islands	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Caribbean Netherlands	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.			Nov 30 2016	1811981	Canada	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.			Dec 29 2016	912118415	Brazil	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Mar 23 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Botswana	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Aug 30 2017	55991	Dec 19 2016	55991	Bermuda	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.			Dec 13 2016	8135308	Barbados	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jun 27 2018	41310	Dec 20 2016	41310	Bahamas	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jun 29 2017	1833407	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Australia	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Mar 21 2017	33854	Dec 9 2016	161209.14	Aruba	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.			Nov 30 2016	1335431	Antigua & Barbuda	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.			Dec 13 2016	51146	Angola	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jul 22 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Algeria	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.			May 6 2019	4168742	India	3	TRUE COLOR
Mana Products, Inc.			May 6 2019	4168739	India	3	TOTAL
Mana Products, Inc.			May 6 2019	4168741	India	3	INVISIBLE
Mana Products, Inc.			May 6 2019	4168740	India	3	EVEN TRUE
Mana Products, Inc.	Apr 10 2012	4125722	Jun 1 2008	77488212	United States of America	3	TRUE COLOR
Mana Products, Inc.	May 1 1999	0638162	May 27 1998	0916731	Benelux	3	Design
Mana Products, Inc.	Jun 15 2011	717/2011	Jun 15 2011	717/2011	Zimbabwe	3	BLACK OPAL
Mana Products, Inc.	Dec 5 2013	760/2011	Aug 15 2011	760/2011	Zambia	3	BLACK OPAL
Owner	Registration Date	Registration No.	Application Date	Application No.	Jurisdiction	Int. Class	Trademark
		//ARKS	REGISTERED AND PENDING TRADEMARKS	REGISTERED AND			

Mana Products, Inc.	Jul 18 2017	5247910	Jul 1 2016	87975413	United States of America	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jun 6 2017	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	United Kingdom	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Dec 18 2017	264320	Dec 5 2016	264320	United Arab Emirates	S	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jul 3 2017	57409	Dec 7 2016	09	Uganda	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Mar 28 2019	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Tunisia	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.			Jan 4 2017	52196	Trinidad & Tobago	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.			Dec 8 2016	27109	Surinam	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Sep 28 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Sudan	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Oct 23 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	South Korea	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.			Dec 1 2016	2016/35520	South Africa	ω	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Oct 4 2017	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Sint Maarten	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Sep 28 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Sierra Leone	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Oct 7 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Sao Tome & Principe	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Mar 28 2019	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Rwanda	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Sep 24 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	OAPI	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.			Dec 1 2016	11068	Nigeria	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Aug 1 2017	1063028	Nov 30 2016	1335431	New Zealand	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Mar 23 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Namibia	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Sep 28 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Mozambique	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Apr 23 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Morocco	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jun 13 2017	01084	Dec 1 2016	01084	Malawi	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Sep 28 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Liberia	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Mar 23 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Lesotho	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Sep 30 2018	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Kenya	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Nov 8 2017	71381	Dec 1 2016	71381	Jamaica	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Oct 23 2017	3537903	Nov 30 2016	1335431	India	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Sep 25 2017	244/211	Dec 21 2016	1555-L	Haiti	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Jun 23 2017	28275	Dec 15 2016	28275	Guyana	3	BLK OPL
Mana Products, Inc.	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Ghana	3	BLK OPL
Owner	Registration Date	Registration No.	Application Date	Application No.	Jurisdiction	Int. Class	Trademark
		IARKS	REGISTERED AND PENDING TRADEMARKS	REGISTERED AND			

			REGISTERED AND	REGISTERED AND PENDING TRADEMARKS	IARKS		
Trademark	int. Class	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
BLK OPL	3	WIPO	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Nov 30 2016	Mana Products, Inc.
BLK OPL	3	Zambia	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Mar 23 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
BLK OPL	3	Zimbabwe	1335431	Nov 30 2016	1335431	Sep 23 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
BLK/OPL	3	United States of America	87090961	Jul 1 2016	5686585	Feb 26 2019	Mana Products, Inc.
BLK/OPL	3	United States of America	87975514	Jul 1 2016	5267801	Aug 15 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
COLORSPLURGE	3	United States of America	88013030	Jun 25 2018	5753252	May 14 2019	Mana Products, Inc.
BLK/OPL SKN	3	United States of America	88238968	Dec 21 2018			Mana Products, Inc.
COVERAGE	3	United States of America	88013022	Jun 25 2018	5674894	Feb 12 2019	Mana Products, Inc.
COLOR	3	China	1332349	Nov 30 2016	1332349	Jun 28 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
COLOR	3	South Korea	1332349	Nov 30 2016	1332349	Feb 2 2018	Mana Products, Inc.
COLOR	3	United States of America	87975538	Jul 1 2016	5272916	Aug 22 2017	Mana Products, Inc.
COLOR	3	WIPO	1332349	Nov 30 2016	1332349	Nov 30 2016	Mana Products, Inc.
EVEN TRUE	3	United States of America	85497674	Dec 16 2011	4347535	Jun 4 2013	Mana Products, Inc.
CONCEAL	3	United States of America	86800788	Oct 27 2015	4977862	Jun 14 2016	Mana Products, Inc.
MATCH	ω	Canada	1272924	Sep 22 2005	TMA726143	Oct 16 2008	Mana Products, Inc.
MATCH	3	United States of America	87164503	Sep 8 2016			Mana Products, Inc.
SHADE OF	3	United States of America	86978773	Aug 6 2013	4961702	May 17 2016	Mana Products, Inc.
SHADE ID	3	United States of America	86848424	Dec 14 2015	5312087	Oct 17 2017	Mana Products, Inc.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/18/2019 REEL: 006697 FRAME: 0714